



\$~75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1003/2025 CM APPL. 40422/2025**

SH. RISHI JINDAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Adv. Prateek Jindal and Adv. Plash
Jindal.

versus

**DEPUTY COMMR., NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION & ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

11.07.2025

%

In view of the Division Bench matters with Hon'ble the Chief Justice, the
matter cannot be taken up today.

List on 3rd September 2025.

Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JULY 11, 2025/JYH