



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1003/2025&CM APPL. 40422/2025**

SH. RISHI JINDAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prateek Jindal, Ms. Vanshika, Ms.
Simran Bhatti, Ms. Jyoti Sharma and
Mr. Satyam Sondh, Advocates.

versus

**DEPUTY COMM., NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

03.09.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, in order to enable him to file additional documents, the hearing of the present petition is adjourned to 03.12.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 3, 2025/bsr