



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1003/2025

SH. RISHI JINDAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prateek Jindal, Ms. Vanshika,
Ms. Simran Bhatti, Ms. Jyoti Sharma
and Mr. Satyam Sondh, Advocates.

versus

DEPUTY COMMR., NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 15.09.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 30, 2026/at